

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1036 of 2000

K. Balakrishnan Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. Kamalam & Ors. Respondent(s)  
(With appl.(s) for permission to submit additional documents  
and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)With Civil Appeal No.4770 of 2001  
(With office report)

Date : 03/12/2003 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARIFor Appellant (s) |  
in CA 1036/00 & | Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Sr.Adv.  
Respondent in | Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.  
CA 4770/01: | Mr. Biswanath Aggarwalla, Adv.  
| Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.For Appellant (s) |  
in CA 4770/01 & | Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.  
Respondent in CA |  
1036/2000: |UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.P. Krishnamoorthy, learned senior counsel, commenced his arguments at 11.20 a.m. and concluded at 11.45 a.m. Thereafter, Mr.M.P.Vinod, learned counsel, made his submissions till 12.15 p.m.

The Court reserved its verdict.

Parties may file their written submissions by 5th December, 2003.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master Court Master

## LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

- 1.Transfer of Property Act, 1882
- 2.Mulla's Transfer of Property Act
- 3.1997 (2) SCC 636
- 4.AIR 1968 Madras 367
- 5.AIR 1971 Orissa 49

